Document Generated: 2024-07-05

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

SCHEDULE 2 Regulation 3(2)

CATEGORIES OF SERVICES

PART A

Category Services CPV Code

1

10

11

12
13

14

Maintenance and repair services 50000000-5, from 50100000-6
to  50884000-5 (except from
50310000-1 to 50324200-4
and 50116510-9, 50190000-3,
50229000-6, 50243000-0) and from
51000000-9 to 51900000-1

Foreign military-aid-related services 75211300-1

Defence services, military defence services and 75220000-4, 75221000-1,
civil defence services 75222000-8

Investigation and security services From 79700000-1 to 79720000-7

Land transport services 60000000-8, from 60100000-9 to
60183000-4 (except 60160000-7,
60161000-4), and from 64120000-3
to 64121200-2

Air transport services of passengers and freight, 60400000-2, from 60410000-5 to

except transport of mail 60424120-3 (except 60411000-2,
60421000-5), from 60440000-4 to
60445000-9 and 60500000-3

Transport of mail by land and by air 60160000-7, 601610004,
60411000-2, 60421000-5

Rail transport services From 60200000-0 to 60220000-6

Water transport services From 60600000-4 to 60653000-0,
and from  63727000-1 to
63727200-3

Supporting and auxiliary transport services From 63100000-0 to 63111000-0,
from 63120000-6 to 63121100-4,
63122000-0, 63512000-1 and from
63520000-0 to 6370000-6

Telecommunication services From 64200000-8 to 64228200-2,
72318000-7, and from 72700000-7
to 72720000-3

Financial services: Insurance services From 66500000-5 to 66720000-3

Computer and related services From 50310000-1 to 50324200-4,
from 72000000-5 to 72920000-5
(except 72318000-7 and from
72700000-7  to  72720000-3),
79342410-4, 9342410-4

Research and development services, where the From 73000000-2 to 73436000-7
benefits accrue exclusively to the contracting
authority for its own use in the conduct of its own

1



Document Generated: 2024-07-05

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

PART A

Category Services

CPV Code

15
16

17

18

19

20

Category
21

22

23
24

25

affairs and the services are to be wholly paid for
by the contracting authority, and evaluation tests

Accounting, auditing and bookkeeping services

Management consulting services, but not
arbitration and conciliation services, and related
services

Architectural services: engineering services and
integrated engineering services; urban planning
and landscape engineering services; related
scientific and technical consulting services;
technical testing and analysis services

Building-cleaning  services

management services

and property

Sewage and refuse disposal services; sanitation
and similar services

Training and simulation services in the fields of
defence and security

PART B
Services

Hotel and restaurant services

Supporting and auxiliary transport services

Legal services

Personnel placement and supply services but not
employment contracts

Health and social services

From 79210000-9 to 79212500-8

From 73200000-4 to 73220000-0,
from 79400000-8 to 79421200-3

and  79342000-3, 79342100-4,
79342300-6, 79342320-2,
79342321-9, 79910000-6,

79991000-7 and 98362000-8

From 71000000-8 to 71900000-7
(except 71550000-8) and
79994000-8

From 70300000-4 to 70340000-6
and from 90900000-6 to
90924000-0

From 90400000-1 to 90743200-9

(except 90712200-3), from
90910000-9 to 90920000-2
and 50190000-3, 50229000-6,
50243000-0

80330000-6, 80600000-0,
80610000-3, 80620000-6,
80630000-9, 80640000-2,
80650000-5, 80660000-8

CPV Code

From 55100000-1 to 55524000-9
and from 98340000-8 to
98341100-6

From 63000000-9 to 63734000-3
(except 63711200-8, 63712700-0,
63712710-3), from 63727000-1 to
63727200-3 and 98361000-1

From 79100000-5 to 79140000-7

From 79600000-0 to 79635000-4
(except 79611000-0, 79632000-3,
79633000-0) and from 98500000-8
to 98514000-9

79611000-0 and from 85000000-9
to 85323000-9 (except 85321000-5,
85322000-2)



Document Generated: 2024-07-05
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

PART A
Category Services CPV Code

26 Other services




