## SCHEDULE 2

## Regulation 3(2)

## CATEGORIES OF SERVICES

Catagore	PART A						
Category 1	Maintenance and repair services	CPV Code  50000000-5, from 50100000-6 to 50884000-5 (except from 50310000-1 to 50324200-4 and 50116510-9, 50190000-3, 50229000-6, 50243000-0) and from 510000000-9 to 51900000-1					
2	Foreign military-aid-related services	75211300-1					
3	Defence services, military defence services and civil defence services	75220000-4, 75222000-1, 75222000-8					
4	Investigation and security services	From 79700000-1 to 79720000-7					
5	Land transport services	60000000-8, from 60100000-9 to 60183000-4 (except 60160000-7, 60161000-4), and from 64120000-3 to 64121200-2					
6	Air transport services of passengers and freight, except transport of mail	6040000-2, from 60410000-5 to 60424120-3 (except 60411000-2, 60421000-5), from 60440000-4 to 60445000-9 and 60500000-3					
7	Transport of mail by land and by air	60160000-7, 60161000-4, 60411000-2, 60421000-5					
8	Rail transport services	From 60200000-0 to 60220000-6					
9	Water transport services	From 60600000-4 to 60653000-0, and from 63727000-1 to 63727200-3					
10	Supporting and auxiliary transport services	From 63100000-0 to 63111000-0, from 63120000-6 to 63121100-4, 63122000-0, 63512000-1 and from 63520000-0 to 6370000-6					
11	Telecommunication services	From 64200000-8 to 64228200-2, 72318000-7, and from 72700000-7 to 72720000-3					
12	Financial services: Insurance services	From 66500000-5 to 66720000-3					
13	Computer and related services	From 50310000-1 to 50324200-4, from 72000000-5 to 72920000-5 (except 72318000-7 and from 72700000-7 to 72720000-3), 79342410-4, 9342410-4					
14	Research and development services, where the benefits accrue exclusively to the contracting authority for its own use in the conduct of its own	From 73000000-2 to 73436000-7					

1

	PART A		
Category		CPV Code	
	affairs and the services are to be wholly paid for by the contracting authority, and evaluation tests		
15	Accounting, auditing and bookkeeping services	From 79210000-9 to 79212500-8	
16	Management consulting services, but not arbitration and conciliation services, and related services		
17	Architectural services: engineering services and integrated engineering services; urban planning and landscape engineering services; related scientific and technical consulting services; technical testing and analysis services	(except 71550000-8) and 79994000-8	
18	Building-cleaning services and property management services	From 70300000-4 to 70340000-6 and from 90900000-6 to 90924000-0	
19	Sewage and refuse disposal services; sanitation and similar services	From 90400000-1 to 90743200-9 (except 90712200-3), from 90910000-9 to 90920000-2 and 50190000-3, 50229000-6, 50243000-0	
20	Training and simulation services in the fields of defence and security	80330000-6, 80600000-0, 80610000-3, 80620000-6, 80630000-9, 80640000-2, 80650000-5, 80660000-8	
	PART B		
Category	Services	CPV Code	
21	Hotel and restaurant services	From 55100000-1 to 55524000-9 and from 98340000-8 to 98341100-6	
22	Supporting and auxiliary transport services	From 63000000-9 to 63734000-3 (except 63711200-8, 63712700-0, 63712710-3), from 63727000-1 to 63727200-3 and 98361000-1	
23	Legal services	From 79100000-5 to 79140000-7	
24	Personnel placement and supply services but not employment contracts	From 79600000-0 to 79635000-4 (except 79611000-0, 79632000-3, 79633000-0) and from 98500000-8 to 98514000-9	
25	Health and social services	79611000-0 and from 85000000-9 to 85323000-9 (except 85321000-5, 85322000-2)	

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

		PART A		
Category	Services		CPV Code	
26	Other services			